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|Max. vertical load :80 kg|
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45Nm

M10x35 (10.9) Seat Leon ST+(FR) 2013 / VW Golf VIl Sportsvan 2014

M10x35 (10.9)
62Nm

M12x90 (10.9)
95Nm

W Skoda Octavia + Vw Golf Variant 2013
Jaal: B

M12x85 (10.9)
95Nm

M10x35 (10.9)
45Nm

Seat Leon ST FR/Vw Sportsvan
Position Socketplate

Seat Leon ST
Position Socketplate
With Bumper Cover+ with out bumper Cover

VW Variant/Skoda Octavia hatchback-combi incl;Greenline
Position Socketplate
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ger be needed. Replace the bolts. See figure 1; 1a.
. Remove any stickers that may be present at the points of
attachment.
. Position the tow bar in the chassis.
. Fit the tow bar at points A.
. Fit the Thule Connector, including socket plate.
Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the dra-
wing.
. Place the two PE foam blocks as sealing in the chassis mem-
bers.
9. Attention: option for Seat Leon versions:
For Seat Leon ST versions: The bumper cover can be orderd
at your Seat dealer. (check your local dealer for the parthnum-
ber & template). Saw out the indicated section in accordance
with figure 2.
For Seat Leon ST FR versions:
The bumper cover can be orderd at your Seat dealer. (check
your local dealer for the parthnumber & template). Use the
template delivered with the bumper cover to saw out the indi-
cated section from the bumper.
10.For all models (including Seat Leon ST (FR) if decided not to
use the option referred in paragraph 9): Use the Thule smart
position sticker / template to saw out the indicated section
from the bumper.
1. Refit the bumper. Refit the plastic protective cap. Refit the rear-
light units.

NO UM~ W

©

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site hand-
book.

For fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.

See the assembly manual supplied for instructions on fitting the
removable ball system.

For Seat versions: The bumper cover can be orderd at your Seat
dealer. (check your local dealer for the partnumber.)

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bum-
per - conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engi-
neer of the customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Thule
Towing Systems do not accept responsibility for any matters
arising as a result of this miscommunication.

* All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjust-
ment(s) "of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fit-
ting points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and
ball hitch pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle docu-
ments after fitting the towbar.

* Thule is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by
incorrect assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the
use of other assembly methods and means than the ones outli-
ned, and the incorrect interpretation of these assembly instruc-
tions.

Iﬂ MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der
Anhdngerkupplung festzustellen, welche Einbauskizze in die-
ser Montageanleitung die richtige ist.

—_

Die Rucklichter abmontieren.

2. Die Kunststoffschutzkap abmontieren. Die StoBstange ein-
schlieBlich des stahlernen StoBbalkens vom Fahrzeug abmon-
tieren. Der StoRRbalken wird nicht mehr beno6tigt. Die Schrauben
wieder anbringen. Siehe Abbildung 1; 1a.

3. Gegebenenfalls die Aufkleber bei den Befestigungspunkten

entfernen.

© 586670/11-08-2014/5

Seat Leon ST With Bumper Cover

For Bumper Cover (Check your local dealer for the
partnummer)

Inside Bumper

Outside Bumper

Fig.2
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2. Démonter la cache de protection en plastique. Déposer le pare-
chocs du véhicule y compris la traverse en acier ; la traverse ne
sera plus utilisée. Remettre les boulons de fixations en place.
Voir la figure 1; 1a.

. Le cas échéant les autocollants placés sur les points de fixation.

. Positionner 'attache-remorque dans le chassis.

Monter I'attache-remorque a 'emplacement des points A.

Monter le Thule Connector et compris la prise électrique.

Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

. Placer les deux blocs de mousse en polyester en guise de col-
matage dans les longerons de chassis.

9. Attention : option pour les versions Seat Leon :

Pour les modéles de Seat Leon ST:

Le cache de pare-choc peut étre commandé chez votre con-
cessionnaire SEAT sous la référence. Contactez votre reven-
deur local pour connaitre le numéro de piéce et le gabarit.
Scier la partie indiquée conformément a la figure 2.

Pour les modéles de Seat Leon ST FR:

Le cache de pare-choc peut étre commandé chez votre con-
cessionnaire SEAT sous la référence. Contactez votre reven-
deur local pour connaitre le numéro de piéce et le gabarit.
Utilisez le gabarit fourni avec la protection de pare-chocs pour
découper la section indiquée du pare-chocs.

10.Pour tous les modéles (y compris Seat Leon ST (FR) s'il est

décidé de ne pas utiliser I'option mentionnée au paragraphe
9) : Utilisez le Thule Smart Position Sticker / gaberit pour
découper la section indiquée du pare-chocs.

11. Mettre en place le pare-chocs. Mettre en place la cache de pro-

tection en plastique. Mettre en place les feux arriére.

®NO oA

Pour le montage et le démontage des piéces du véhicule, consul-
ter la notice du fabricant.

Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixa-
tion.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, consul-
ter la notice de montage jointe.

Pour les modéles de Seat: Le cache de pare-choc peut étre com-
mandé chez votre concessionnaire SEAT sous la référence.
(Contactez votre revendeur local pour connaitre le numéro de
piéce)

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuil-
lez consulter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre
éventuellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fle-
che sur la rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre
concessionnaire.

* Veiller en pergcant a ne pas endommager les conduites de élec-
trique, de frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents” les embouts en plastique des écrous de sou-
dure par point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule
aprés montage de l'attelage.

* Thule décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pour-
raient directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incor-
rect, y compris l'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation
d’un mode d’emploi et de moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou
bien résulter d’une interprétation inexacte des présentes instruc-
tions de montage.

Ig MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Innan du startar monteringen maste du kontrollera typskylten fér
att kunna bedéma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som
ska anvdndas.

1. Demontera bakljusmodulerna.

2. Demontera skyddskaporna av plast. Demontera stétfangaren
inklusive stdétranden av stal fran fordonet, stotranden férfaller.
Satt tillbaka skruvar. Se figur 1; 1a.

© 586670/11-08-2014/7
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For Seat Leon ST FR modellerne gzlder folgende:
Kofanger daeksel kan bestilles hos din Seat forhandler under
reservedels. Du kan fa delnummeret og skabelonen hos din
lokale forhandler. Brug skabelonen, der leveres med kofanger-
daekslet, til at save den angivne del ud af kofangeren..
10.For alle modeller (inkl. Seat Leon ST (FR), safremt valgmulig-
heden under punkt 9 ikke benyttes): Brug Thule smart positi-
on sticker/skabelon til at save den angivne del ud af kofangeren.
1. Monter kofangeren. Monter kunststofbeskyttelseskapperna.
Monter baglysenhederne.

Radfer vaerkstedshandbogen for demontering og montage af
dele til koretgjet

Radfar for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

Radfer for montage og demontering af det aftagelige kuglesys-
tem den vedlagte montagevejledning.

For Seat modellerne gzlder felgende: Kofanger dzeksel kan
bestilles hos din Seat forhandler under reservedels
(Du kan fa delnummeret hos din lokale forhandler).

BEMARK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakreevede
zendring(er) pa koretojet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fijernes de steder hvor traekket lig-
ger an mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale
traekkraft og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Vaer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslan-
ge

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede
m¢trikker.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er
forarsaget af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af
forkert veerktgj og anvendelse af anden montagemetode og
andre montagemidler end de foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af

. Tavolitsa el a hatsé vilagitétesteket.
. Tavolitsa el a mlianyag védéfedeleket. Tavolitsa el a jarmUrédl az (itkdz6t
és az acél ltkdz6rudat. Az Utkdzéradra mar nem lesz sziikség. Cserélje
ki a csavarokat. Lasd az abrat 1; 1a.
Tavolitsa el az 6sszes cimkét az érintkezési pontok helyén.
Helyezze a vontatérudat az alvazhoz.
lllessze a vontatérudat a A pontokhoz.
lllessze fel a Thule Connector, az illesztélemezekkel egydtt.
Szoritsa be az &sszes anyat és csavart a rajzon feltlintetett csavarényo-
matékig.
Helyezze el a két PE habtdmbot tavolsagtartoként az alvaz elemeiben.
Figyelem: lehet6ség az 6sszes Seat Leon-verzional:
A Seat Leon ST modellnél:
A 16kharité-burkolatot Z: Seat Leon rendelheti meg Seat markakeres-
kedéjénél. A cikkszamot és sablont ellenérizze a helyi kereskedénél.
Furésszel vagja ki a jelzett részt a .2. abranak megfelelden.
A Seat Leon ST FR modelinél :
A 16kharité-burkolatot Z: Seat Leon rendelheti meg Seat markakeres-
keddjénél. A cikkszamot és sablont ellenérizze a helyi kereskedénél.
Hasznalja a sablont a feltlintetett cikk kif(irészeléséhez az (itk6z6bdl.
10.Az 6sszes modellnél (beleértve a Seat Leon ST (FR) tipust, ha
nem hasznalja a 9. bekezdésben emlitett lehet6séget): Haszndlja a
Thule Smart Position Sticker-t / sablon a megjelolt rész kiflirészelésére
a lokharitobol.
11.Helyezze fel az Utkdzét. Helyezze el a mlanyag védéfedeleket.
Helyezze el a hatso vilagitotesteket.

N —

No oA~
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A jarmii alkatrészeinek szétszerelési és Osszeillesztési modjat lasd a
munkahelyi kézikényvben.

Az 6sszeillesztési Utmutatot és az alkatrészek csatlakoztatasi modjat
lasd a rajzon.

Az eltavolithaté gombrendszer 6sszeszerelési Utmutatéjat lasd a ter-
mékhez mellékelt 6sszeszerelési kézikényvben.

A Seat modellnél : A I16kharito-burkolatot Z: Seat Leon
alkatrészszammal rendelheti meg Seat markakereskedd&jénél.

den medfglgende montagevejledning.

*DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED
SYN.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa
descriptiva del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura
correspondiente en la resefia de montaje.

—_

Desmontar las unidades de las luces traseras.

2. Desmontar los cubiertos protectoras sintéticas. Desmontar el
parachoques inclusive el tope de acero del vehiculo, el tope no
se vuelve a utilizar. Volver a colocar tornillos. Véase la figura 1;
la.

3. Retirar eventualmente los adhesivos a la altura de los puntos de
sujecion.

4. Instalar el gancho de remolque en el chasis.

5. Montar el gancho de remolque a la altura de los puntos A.

6. Montar la Thule Connector inclusive placa enchufe.

7. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos
del grafico.

8. Instalar los dos blogues de espuma PE para sellar los largueros

del chasis.

9. Atencidén: opciones para los modelos de Seat Ledn:
Respecto a los modelos de Seat Leon ST:
Para obtener la tapa del paragolpes se puede dirigir a un con-
cesionario Seat, la referencia es: Compruebe el nimero de
referencia de la pieza y la plantilla con su distribuidor local.
Corte la seccidén indicada segun se muestra en la figura 2 .
Respecto a los modelos de Seat Leon ST FR:
Para obtener la tapa del paragolpes se puede dirigir a un con-
cesionario Seat, la referencia es: Compruebe el nimero de
referencia de la pieza y la plantilla con su distribuidor local.
Sierre la parte indicada del parachoques con ayuda de la plan-

© 586670/11-08-2014/9

(A cikkszamot ellendrizze a helyi kereskeddnél)

FONTOS

* Amennyiben a gépkocsin mddositasra van szlkség, kérjunk felvilagosi-
tast kereskedCEnktCEI.

* Amennyiben a csatlakozasi pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsdkkentCE any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.

* A jarmi altal maximalisan vontathaté megengedett teher mértékérCEl tajé-
kozdédjunk kereskedCEnknél.

* Furas soran ligyeljiink arra, hogy elkeriiljiik az elektromos, a fék- és
az lizemanyag-vezetékeket.

* Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rogzitett anyakkal talalkozunk, vegyik le
réluk a mianyag sapkat.

* A felszerelés utan az Utmutatét CErizziik a gépjarmi papirjaival egydtt.

* A Thule nem vallal felelésséget a nem megfeleld szerelésbdl kdzvetlen
vagy koézvetett moédon kdvetkez6 karokért. Ez vonatkozik a nem megfeleld
szerszamok haszndlatara, a leirtaktdl eltéré modszerek és eszkdzok
alkalmazasara, valamint a szerelési Utmutaté téves értelmezésére.

PYKOBOACTBO AJ1A MOHTAHA:

Mepep Tem, KaK HAYMHATb MOHTaM, TPEGYETCA NPOBEPUTb TaB/IMURY
C TUMOM U3JAENUA ANA TOro, YTo6bl ONpefeIUuTb Kakyld UMEHHO
M3 UIOCTPaLMIA B UHCTPYKLMU MO YCTaHOBKE HYHHO UCMOJIb30-
BaTh.

. CHATb 06a 6/10Ka 3aaHUX dap.

. CHATb NnacTmaccoBble 3almTHble Konaku. CHATbL 6amnep BMeCTe co
CTaNbHbIM GydepHbIM 6pycoM aBTOMOGWAA. BydepHbii 6pyc 60/blue
He noHapo6uTcs. MocTaBnTb 60Tl Ha MecTo. CM. pUcyHOK 1; 1a.

Mo mepe HEOBXOAMMOCTH, YAAIUTL HAKNENKM Ha MEeCTax KpemnieHuaA.
BcTaBuTb BYKCHMPHBIV KPIOK B MOJIOCTb LUACCH.

MprKpenuTb BYKCUPHBIM KPIOK B TOYKax A.

YctaHouTb Thule Connector, BMecTe €O WTENCcebHOM NaaTown.
3aTAHyTb BCe 6ONThI U FalKK B COOTBETCTBUM CO 3HAYEHUAMM, YKa3aH-
HbIMU Ha PUCYHKeE.

N —

R
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Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo
consultare il manuale tecnico dell’officina.

Consultare il disegno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissag-
gio.

Per il montaggio e lo smontaggio del sistema a sfera rimovibile,
consultare le istruzioni di montaggio allegate.

Per i modelli Seat vale quanto segue: copriparaurti puo essere
ordinato presso la vostra concessionaria Seat con il codice:
(Contattare il rivenditore locale per il numero di parte)

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo” si consiglia di
consultare il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consulta-
te il Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi
elettrici, i cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di salda-
tura per punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai docu-
menti del veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

* Thule non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni
direttamente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio,
intendendo con cid anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e l'uso di
metodi e mezzi di montaggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché
all'errata interpretazione delle seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

7 INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamio-
nowa, aby ustalié, ktéry z rysunkéw znajdujgcych sie¢ w instrukcji
montazowej nalezy wykorzystac.

1. Zdemontowac zespoty tylnych Swiatet.

(Numer czesci sprawdz u swojego lokalnego dealera)

Wskazéwki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewnié¢ si¢ czy w poblizu nie
znajdujg sie przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrau-
liczne lub przewody paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawanych
nakretek.

- Stosowac¢ nakretki oraz Sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamieta¢ o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowac w stacji diagnostyczne;.

Zastosowanie si¢ do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bez-
pieczenstwo, niezawodno$é i sprawnos¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty
okres jego uzytkowania.

* Firma Thule nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione posrednio
lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z instrukcija,
oraz niezastosowanie sig do tresci instrukciji.

@ ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta selvita tyyppikilvesta, mikd asennusohjeen piir-
ros koskee kyseistd autoa.

Irrota takavaloyksikot.

. Irrota muoviset suojakannet. Irrota ajoneuvosta puskuri seké
teraksinen iskunvaimenninpalkki, iskunvaimenninpalkkia ei enaa
kaytetd. Aseta pultit takaisin paikalleen. Ks. kuva 1; 1a.

. Poista mahdolliset tarrat kiinnityskohdista.

. Aseta vetokoukku alustaan.

. Kiinnita vetokoukku kohtiin A.

. Kiinnité Thule Connector seka pistorasialevy.

N~
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2. Zdemontowac¢ kotpaki zabezpieczajgce wykonane z tworzywa
sztucznego. Zdemontowac z pojazdu zderzak wraz ze stalowg belkg
zderzakowa. Belka zderzakowa nie bedzie ponownie uzywana.
Ponownie przykrecic¢ Sruby. Patrz rysunek 1; 1a.
Usung¢ ewentualnie zlepiszcze z punktow montazowych.
Umiesci¢ hak holowniczy w ramie podwozia.
Zamontowaé hak holowniczy w punktach A.
Zamontowac¢ Thule Connector wraz z ptytg z gniazdem wtykowym.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.
Umiesci¢ dwa klocki piankowe PE jako szczeliwo w poprzecznicach
ramy podwozia.
9. Uwaga: opcje dla wersji Seat Leon:
Dla modeli Seat Leon ST:
Zaslepka zderzaka moze by¢ zamdwiona u najblizszego dealera Seat.
Numer czesci sprawdz i Szablon u swojego lokalnego dealera.
Wypitowaé zgodnie z rysunkiem 2. wskazny odcinek.
Dla modeli Seat Leon ST FR obowigzuje:
Zaslepka zderzaka moze by¢ zamdwiona u najblizszego dealera Seat.
Numer czesci sprawdz i Szablon u swojego lokalnego dealera. Uzy¢
szablonu dostarczonego z ostong zderzaka, aby wycig¢ zaznaczong
czes¢ ze zderzaka.
10.Dla wszystkich modeli (w tym Seat Leon ST (FR), jesli nie bedzie
wykorzystywana opcja opisana w punkcie 9): Uzy¢ naklejki smart
position sticker firmy Thule / Szablon, aby wycig¢ zaznaczong czes¢ ze
zderzaka.
11.Zamontowac zderzak. Zamontowac kotpaki zabezpieczajace wykonane
z tworzywa sztucznego. Zamontowac zespoty tylnych swiatet.

O NGO A

Co do montazu i montowania czesci pojazdu zapozna¢ sie z
podrecznikiem warsztatowym.

Co do montazu i Srodkéw montazowych zapozna¢ si¢ ze schematem.

Co do montazu i demontazu zdejmowanej kuli zapoznaé sie¢ z
zatgczong instrukcjg montazu .

Dla modeli Seat obowigzuje: Zaslepka zderzaka moze by¢ zaméwio-
na u najblizszego dealera Seat pod numerem katalogowym:
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7. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.
8. Aseta molemmat PE-vaahtomuovikappaleet tiivisteeksi alusta-
palkkeihin.
9. Huomio: vaihtoehto Seat Leon -versiot:
Koskee malleja Seat Leon ST:
Puskurin luukku voidaan tilata Seat-jalleenmyyjalta. Tarkista
osanumero ja mallineen paikalliselta jalleenmyyjalta. Sahaa
merkitty osa irti kuvan 2 mukaisesti.
Koskee malleja Seat Leon ST FR:
Puskurin luukku voidaan tilata Seat-jalleenmyyjalta. Tarkista
osanumero ja mallineen paikalliselta jalleenmyyjalta. Kayta
puskurisuojan mukana toimitettua mallinetta merkityn osan
sahaamiseksi irti puskurista.
10.Kaikki mallit (my6s Seat Leon ST (FR), jos kappaleessa 9 esi-
tettyd vaihtoehtoa ei haluta kdyttdd): Kaytd Thule Smart
Position Sticker-tarraa / Malline, kun sahaat merkityn osan irti
puskurista.
11. Kiinnita puskuri. Kiinnitd muoviset suojakannet. Kiinnita takava-
loyksikot.

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tyopaikalla kdy-
tetty kasikirja.

Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

Irrotettavan kuulajdrjestelmdn asennus- ja purkamisohjeet, ks.
oheinen asennusopas.

Koskee malleja Seat: Puskurin luukku voidaan tilata Seat-jalleen-
myyjalta osanumerolla: (Tarkista osanumero paikalliselta jal-
leenmyyijaltd)

TARKEAA:

* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta sovellutuks-
esta/ sovellutuksista on kysyttéava neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

* Mikali kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarinanestokerros, se on pois-
tettava.

* Auton vetamaa sallittua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava
jalleenmyyijalta.
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